

SAPTHARISHI FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off. No. 33/47G, Gandhi Mandapam Road, Kotturpuram, Chennai, Tamil Nadu-600085

Part I

(In Rs.)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2014

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended on			Year ended on
		30/06/2014 (Unaudited)	31/03/2014 (Unaudited)	30/06/2013 (Unaudited)	31/03/2014 (Audited)
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	109,250.00	-	109,250.00
	Total Income from operations (net)	-	109,250.00	-	109,250.00
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock in trade	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefit expense	-	-	-	-
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-
	(f) Other expenses	18,744.78	32,812.00	275.00	79,734.00
	Total Expenses	18,744.78	32,812.00	275.00	79,734.00
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(18,744.78)	76,438.00	(275.00)	29,516.00
4	Other Income				-
5	Profit from ordinary activities	(18,744.78)	76,438.00	(275.00)	29,516.00
6	Finance costs	-	-	-	-
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(18,744.78)	76,438.00	(275.00)	29,516.00
8	Exceptional Items				-
9	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(18,744.78)	76,438.00	(275.00)	29,516.00
10	Tax expenses				
	- Current Tax (including tax adjustment of earlier years)	-	-	-	-
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	(18,744.78)	76,438.00	(275.00)	29,516.00
12	Extraordinary Items				-
13	Net Profit for the period (11+12)	(18,744.78)	76,438.00	(275.00)	29,516.00
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value: Rs.10/- per Share)	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(2,007,273.00)	(2,014,685.00)	(2,052,976.00)	(2,014,685.00)
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items	(0.09)	0.38	(0.00)	0.15
	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items	(0.09)	0.38	(0.00)	0.15

A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING

1	Public Shareholding				
	- Number of Equity Shares	51,400	51,400	51,400	51,400
	- Percentage of Shareholding	25.70%	25.70%	25.70%	25.70%
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding				
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of share (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	- Percentage of share (as a% of the total shareholding capital of the company)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	(b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	148,600	148,600	148,600	148,600
	- Percentage of share (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of share (as a% of the total shareholding capital of the company)	74.30%	74.30%	74.30%	74.30%

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS


	Quarter ended 30/06/2014
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	
Received during the quarter	-
Disposed of during the quarter	-
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-

Notes :

- Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- The above financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on August 12, 2014
- Mr. Sumit Ved Practising Chartered Accountant have carried out the limited review of the results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2014.

Place : Ahmedabad

By Order of the Board



Director

Date : 12.08.2014